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HIV and AIDS estimates and data, 2007 and 2001
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HIV AND AIDS ESTIMATES AND DATA, 2007 AND 2001

2008 REPORT ON THE GLOBAL AIDS EPIDEMIC

HIV and AIDS estimates and data, 2007 and 2001

The estimates and data provided in this Annex
relate to 2007 and 2001, unless stated otherwise.
These estimates have been produced and compiled
by UNAIDS/ WHO. They have been shared

with national AIDS programmes for review and
comments, but are not necessarily the official
estimates used by national governments. For
countries where no recent data were available,
country-specific estimates have not been listed in the
tables. In order to calculate regional totals, older data
or regional models were used to produce estimates
for these countries.

The estimates are given in rounded numbers.
However, unrounded numbers were used in the
calculation of rates and regional totals, so there may
be minor discrepancies between the regional and
global totals and the sum of the country figures.

The general methodology and tools used to
produce the country-specific estimates in the table
have been described in a series of papers in Sexually
Tiansmitted Infections 2008; 84(Suppl 1) “Improved
data, methods and tools for the 2007 HIV and
AIDS estimates and projections”, and in Sexually
Transmitted Infections 2006; 82(Suppl 1). The esti-
mates produced by UNAIDS/WHO are based on
methods and on parameters that are informed by
the UNAIDS Reference Group on HIV/AIDS
Estimates, Modelling and Projections, available at
http://www.epidem.org/

This group is made up of leading researchers in
AIDS, epidemiology, demography and related
areas. The Reference Group assesses the most
recent published and unpublished work drawn
from research studies in different countries. It also
reviews advances in the understanding of HIV
epidemics, and suggests methods to improve the
quality and accuracy of the estimates.

Based on suggestions from the Reference Group,
software has been developed to model the course
of HIV epidemics and their impact. Country
analysts were trained in the use of these tools
during a series of workshops in 2007. These
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changes in procedures and assumptions and
improved coordination with countries have resulted
in improved estimates of HIV and AIDS for 2007.
To allow readers to assess recent trends in the
epidemic, we also present 2001 estimates developed
using the same methodology and data as for the
2007 estimates.

The new estimates in this report are presented
together with ranges, called ‘plausibility bounds’.
These bounds reflect the certainty associated with
each of the estimates. The wider the bounds, the
greater the uncertainty surrounding an estimate.
The extent of uncertainty depends mainly on the
type of epidemic, and the quality, coverage and
consistency of a country’s surveillance system and,
in generalized epidemics, whether or not a popula-
tion-based survey with HIV testing was conducted.
A full description of the methods used to develop
plausibility bounds can be found in Sexually

Transmitted Infections 2008, 84(Suppl 1).

Adults in this report are defined as men and
women aged 15+ years. This is diftferent from
previous reports where the estimates for adults
were restricted to 15—49-year-olds. Since the
burden of disease extends beyond the age of
49 and to better assess that need, the UNAIDS
Reference Group on Estimates, Modelling

and Projections has recommended changing
the reporting to all ages. The HIV prevalence
proportion rate however continues to be for adults
1549 to allow comparisons across countries.

Notes on specific indicators listed in
Annex 1

1. Estimated number of people living with
HIV, 2007 and 2001

These estimates include all people with HIV infec-
tion, whether or not they have developed symptoms
of AIDS, in 2007 and 2001. For some countries
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where sufficient data from the last six years were not
available, no estimates have been made.

Adults and children

Estimated number of adults and children living
with HIV in 2007 and 2001.

Adults are 15 years and over. Children are defined
as those aged 0—14 years.

Adults (15+ years)
Estimated number of adults living with HIV, 2007
and 2001.

Adult (15-49 years) prevalence proportion (%)

To calculate the adult HIV prevalence proportion,
the estimated number of adults (15—49 years) living
with HIV in 2007 was divided by the 2007 adult
population (aged 15—49) and similarly for 2001.

Women (15+ years)
Estimated number of women (aged 15+) living
with HIV in 2007 and 2001.

Children (0—14 years)
Estimated number of children under aged 15 living
with HIV in 2007 and 2001.

Young women (15—24) prevalence proportion (%) 2007
Estimated percent of young women aged 15-24
who are living with HIV in 2007.

Young men (15—24) prevalence proportion (%) 2007
Estimated percent of young men aged 15-24 who
are living with HIV in 2007.

2. AIDS deaths adults and children
Estimated number of adults and children who died

of AIDS during 2007 and 2001.

3. Orphans due to AIDS

Orphans (0-17 years) currently living

Estimated number of children aged 017 years in
2007 and 2001 who have lost one or both parents
to AIDS.

Plausibility bounds for the above
indicators

Depending on the reliability of the data available,
there may be more or less uncertainty surrounding
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each estimate. While a measure of uncertainty
applies to all estimates, in this report the plausibility
bounds are presented for the following estimates:

B estimated number of adults (15+ years) and
children (0—14 years) living with HIV in 2007
and 2001;

B estimated number of adults (15+ years) living
with HIV in 2007 and 2001;

B estimated number of women (15+ years)
living with HIV in 2007 and 2001;

B estimated number of children (0—14 years)
living with HIV in 2007 and 2001;

B estimated HIV prevalence among young
women and men (15-24 years) in 2007;

B estimated number of AIDS deaths in adults
(15+ years) and children (0—14 years) during
2007 and 2001; and

B orphans (017 years) due to AIDS in 2007
and 2001.

4. Trends of HIV prevalence in most-at-risk
groups in capital city

These indicators are recommended for reporting
against the goals of the 2001 United Nations
General Assembly Special Session on HIV/AIDS in
countries with low-level epidemics or concentrated
HIV epidemics. In theory, assessing progress in
reducing the occurrence of new infections is best
done through monitoring changes in incidence
over time. However, in practice, prevalence data,
rather than incidence data, are what are actually
available. In analysing prevalence data of most-at-
risk populations, it is desirable to report on those
persons who are newly initiated to behaviours

that put them at risk for infection. In this round
of UNGASS reporting, guidance was provided to
encourage this type of reporting, though whether
or not this restricted analysis was used for reporting
is not represented in this table.

ANNEX 1

The specific populations at higher risk of HIV
exposure in the tables include:

B injecting drug users;
B female sex workers; and

B  men who have sex with men.
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

Country

Global
Sub-Saharan Africa

Angola
Benin
Botswana
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cameroon
Central African Republic
Chad
Comoros
Congo

Céte d'lvoire

Democratic Republic of
Congo

Djibouti
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia
Ghana
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya?
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Mozambique
Namibia
Niger
Nigeria
Rwanda
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Somalia
South Africa
Swaziland
Togo
Uganda

United Republic of
Tanzania

Zambia
Zimbabwe
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Estimate

33 000 000
22 000 000

190 000
64 000
300000
130 000
110 000
540 000
160 000
200 000
<200
79 000
480 000

16 000
11 000
38 000
980 000
49 000
8200
260 000
87 000
16 000

270000
35000
14 000

930 000

100 000
14 000
13 000

1500 000

200 000

60 000
2600000

150 000
67 000
55000
24 000

5700000

190 000

130 000

940 000

1400 000

1100 000
1300 000

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[30 000 000 - 36 000 000]

[20 500 000 - 23 600 000]

[150 000 — 240 000]
[58 000 - 73 000]
280 000 - 310 000]
[110 000 - 160 000]
[78 000 - 130 000]
[430 000 — 640 000]
[150 000 - 170 000]
130 000 — 240 000]
[<1000]

[65 000 — 94 000]
[400 000 - 550 000]
[400 000 — 500 000]

[12 000 - 19 000]
[8200 - 14 000]

[25 000 - 58 000]

880 000 - 1 100 000]
[37 000 - 68 000]

3700 - 13 000]

230 000 - 290 000]

[73 000 - 110 000}

[11 000 - 23 000]

[1 500 000 - 2 000 000
260 000 - 290 000]

29 000 - 41 000]

[9100 - 23 000]

860 000 — 1 000 000]
[88 000 — 120 000]
[8300 - 26 000]

[7500 - 28 000]

[1/300 000 - 1 700 000]
[160 000 — 230 000]
[44.000 — 85 000]

2 000 000 - 3 200 000]
[130 000 - 170 000]

[47 000 - 96 000]

[42 000 - 76 000]

[13 000 — 45 000]

4 900 000 - 6 600 000]
[180 000 — 200 000]
[110 000 — 150 000]
870 000 - 1 000 000]
[1/300 000 - 1 500 000]

[1:000 000 - 1 200 000]
[1 200 000 - 1 400 000]

Estimate

29 500 000
20 400 000

120 000
53 000
280 000
140 000
150 000
530 000
130 000
150 000
<100
84 000
590 000

13 000
9500
27 000
920 000
38 000
6400
260 000
55 000
13 000

250 000
24 000
8100

850 000
82000
9400
1800

1 000 000
150 000
43 000
2200 000
190 000
24 000
34 000

17 000
4700 000
160 000
110 000
1100 000
1400 000

940 000
1900 000

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[27 000 000 - 33 700 000]
[19 200 000 - 23 200 000]

[84 000 — 360 000]
[46 000 - 61 000]
270 000 - 290 000]
120 000 - 160 000]
120 000 - 170 000]
[460 000 — 590 000]
120 000 - 140 000]
100 000 - 260 000]
[<500]

[73 000 - 100 000]
540 000 - 670 000]
320 000 — 410 000]

[9300 - 17 000]

[7600 - 12 000]

[19 000 - 42 000]

[830 000 - 1 000 000]
[26 000 - 51 000]

[3100 - 11 000]

230 000 - 290 000]

[40 000 - 72 000]

[9000 - 18 000]

1300 000 - 1 700 000]
240 000 - 270 000]

[17 000 - 58 000]

[5800 - 13 000]

790 000 - 910 000]

[70 000 — 96 000]

[5400 - 16 000]

[<1000 - 3900]

880 000 - 1 200 000]
[130 000 - 180 000]

33 000 - 57 000]

[1 700 000 - 4 200 000]
[170 000 - 210 000]

[17 000 - 31 000]

[18 000 - 56 000]

[11 000 - 30 000]

[4 000 000 - 5 500 000]
[150 000 - 170 000]

[92 000 - 130 000]

[990 000 - 1 300 000]
[1 300 000 - 1 500 000]

[870 000 - 1 000 000]
[1 800 000 - 2 000 000]

Estimate

30 800 000
20 300 000

180 000
59 000
280 000
120 000
90 000
500 000
140 000
180 000
<200
73 000
420 000

15000
9800
35000
890 000
46 000
7500
250 000
81000
15000

260 000
32000

13 000
840 000
93 000
14 000

13 000

1 400 000
180 000
56 000
2400 000
130 000
64 000
51000
24 000
5400 000
170 000
120 000
810 000
1300 000

980 000
1200 000
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[low estimate —
high estimate]

[28 200 000 - 34 000 000]
[18 700 000 - 21 700 000]

[140 000 - 210 000]
53 000 - 67 000]
270 000 - 300 000]
[100 000 - 140 000]
[66 000 - 120 000]
390 000 — 590 000]
[130 000 - 150 000]
110 000 - 220 000]
[<1000]

59 000 — 86 000]
[350 000 - 490 000]
360 000 — 450 000]

[11 000 - 18 000]
[7400 - 13 000]

[22 000 - 54 000]

[800 000 - 970 000]

[35 000 - 65 000]

3400 - 12 000]

[220 000 - 280 000]

[67 000 - 110 000]

[10 000 - 21 000]

[1 400 000 - 1 800 000]
[250 000 - 270 000]

[26 000 - 37 000]

8800 - 22 000]

780 000 — 900 000]

[79 000 - 110 000]
8100 - 25 000]

(7400 - 28 000]

[1 200 000 - 1 600 000]
[150 000 — 220 000]

[42 000 - 81 000]

[1 600 000 - 2 900 000]
120 000 - 150 000]

[45 000 - 92 000]

38 000 - 72 000]

[13 000 - 43 000]

[4 700 000 - 6 200 000]
[160 000 - 180 000]

[97 000 — 140 000]

[740 000 - 910 000]

[1 200 000 - 1 400 000]

[920 000 - 1 100 000]
[1 100 000 - 1 300 000]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

HIV AND AIDS ESTIMATES AND DATA, 2007 AND 2001

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Global 27 900 000  [25 500 000 - 31 700 000] 0.8 [0.7-0.9] 0.8 [0.7-0.9] 15500000 [14 200 000 - 16 900 000]

Sub-Saharan Africa

19 100 000

[17 900 000 - 21 400 000]

[4.6-54]

[5.3-6.4]

12000000 [11 100 000 - 12 900 000]

Angola 110 000 [80 000 - 310 000] 2.1 [1.7-25] 1.6 [1.1-43] 110 000 [82 000 - 130 000]
Benin 49 000 [43 000 - 57 000] 1.2 [1.1-14] 1.3 [1.2-1.5] 37 000 [33 000 - 42 000]
Botswana 270000 [250 000 - 280 000] 239 [22.5-24.9] 26,5 [25.6 - 27.8] 170 000 [160 000 - 180 000]
Burkina Faso 130 000 [110 000 - 150 000] 1.6 [1.4-19] 2.1 [1.8-24] 61000 [52 000 - 73 000]
Burundi 130 000 [100 000 - 160 000] 2.0 [1.3-25] 35 [27-42] 53 000 [39 000 - 69 000]
Cameroon 490 000 [430 000 - 550 000] 5.1 [3.9-6.2] 6.0 [5.3-6.8] 300 000 [240 000 - 360 000]
Central African Republic 120 000 [110 000 - 130 000] 6.3 [5.9-6.7] 64 [5.9-6.9] 91000 [85 000 - 97 000]
Chad 140 000 [97 000 - 220 000] 35 [24-43] 34 [24-6.0] 110 000 [66 000 - 130 000]
Comoros <100 [<500] <0.1 [0.1] <0.1 [0.1] <100 [<200]
Congo 77 000 [67 000 - 92 000] 35 [28-4.2] 44 [3.8-5.3] 43000 [36 000 - 51 000]
Céte d'lvoire 550 000 [500 000 - 630 000] 39 [3.2-4.5] 6.0 [55-6.8] 250 000 [210 000 - 290 000]
Democratic Republic of [290 000 - 370 000] [1.2-1.5] [1.2-15] [210 000 - 270 000]
Congo

Djibouti 12 000 [9000 - 15 000] 3.1 [23-3.9] 3.1 [22-39] 8700 [6500 - 11 000]
Equatorial Guinea 8900 [7100 - 12 000] 34 [2.6-4.6] 37 [29-4.7] 5900 [4400 - 7900]
Eritrea 25000 [17 000 - 39 000] 1.3 [0.8-2.0] 1.2 [0.8-1.8] 21000 [13.000 - 33 000]
Ethiopia 840 000 [760 000 — 930 000] 2.1 [1.8-22] 24 [2.1-2.¢] 530 000 [470 000 - 580 000]
Gabon 36000 [25 000 - 49 000] 5.9 [4.4-83] 5.6 [3.9-7.6] 27 000 [20 000 - 38 000]
Gambia 6100 [3000 - 10 000] 0.9 [0.4-1.3] 0.9 [0.4-1.4] 4500 [2000 - 7200]
Ghana 240000 [220 000 - 270 000] 1.9 N.7-22 23 [21-2¢] 150 000 [130 000 - 160 000]
Guinea 52 000 [38 000 - 68 000] 1.6 [1.3-22] 1.2 [0.9-1.6] 48 000 [40 000 - 64 000]
Guinea-Bissau 12 000 [8400 - 16 000] 1.8 [1.3-2.4] 18 [1.3-25] 8700 [6100 - 12 000]
Kenya? [1 200 000 - 1 600 000] [7.1-8.5] [7.4-9.8] [800 000 - 1 100 000]
Lesotho 240 000 [230 000 - 260 000] 232 [21.9 - 24.5] 239 [22.8-25.2] 150 000 [140 000 - 160 000]
Liberia 22000 [16 000 - 48 000] 1.7 [1.4-20] 1.4 [1.0-3.1] 19 000 [16 000 - 22 000]
Madagascar 8000 [5700 - 13 000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 3400 [2200 - 5800]
Malawi 780 000 [730 000 — 840 000] 11.9 [11.0-129] 133 [124-143] 490 000 [450 000 - 530 000]
Mali 76 000 [66 000 - 90 000] 1.5 [1.2-18] 1.5 [1.3-18 56 000 [47 000 - 67 000]
Mauritania 9300 [5300 - 16 000] 0.8 [0.5-1.5] 0.7 [04-12] 3900 [2300 - 7400]
Mauritius 1800 [<1000 - 3900] 1.7 [1.0-3.¢] 0.3 [0.1-0.5] 3800 [2100 - 8100]
Mozambique 960 000 [840 000 - 1 100 000] 125 [10.9-147] 10.3 [8.8-11.9] 810 000 [690 000 - 960 000]
Namibia 140 000 [120 000 - 170 000] 15.3 [12.4-18.1] 14.6 [122-17.1] 110 000 [88 000 - 130 000]
Niger 41000 [31 000 - 55 000] 0.8 [0.6-1.1] 0.7 [0.6-1.0] 17 000 [12 000 - 26 000]
Nigeria 2000 000 [1 600 000 - 3 500 000] 3.1 [23-3.8] 32 [25-5.7] 1400 000 [980 000 - 1 700 000]
Rwanda 160 000 [140 000 — 180 000] 28 [24-32] 43 [3.9-47] 78 000 [69 000 - 88 000]
Senegal 23000 [16 000 - 30 000] 1.0 [0.7-1.4] 04 [0.3-0.5] 38 000 [27 000 - 54 000] -
Sierra Leone 32000 [17 000 - 53 000] 17 [1.3-24] 13 [0.7-2.1] 30 000 [23 000 - 43 000] 5
Somalia 17 000 [10 000 - 30 000] 0.5 [0.3-1.0] 0.5 [0.3-0.8] 6700 [3600 - 13 000] %
South Africa 4 600 000 [3 900 000 - 5 300 000] 18.1 [15.4-20.9] 16.9 [14.3-19.9] 3200 000 [2 800 000 - 3 700 000] E
Swaziland 150 000 [140 000 - 160 000] 26.1 [25.1-27.1] 26.3 [25.0-27.4] 100 000 [99 000 - 110 000]
Togo 100 000 [86 000 - 120 000] 33 [27-4.1] 36 [3.0-4.3] 69 000 [57 000 - 84 000]
Uganda 950 000 [840 000 - 1 100 000] 5.4 [5.0-6.1] 79 [75-9.2] 480 000 [440 000 - 540 000]
United Republic of 1200 000 [1 100 000 - 1 300 000] 62 [5.8-6.6] 7.0 [6.5-7.4] 760 000 [710 000 - 810 000]
Tanzania

Zambia 860 000 [790 000 - 940 000] 15.2 [14.3-16.4] 15.4 [14.4-167] 560 000 [520 000 - 610 000]
Zimbabwe 1700 000 [1 600 000 - 1 900 000] 15.3 [14.6-16.1] 26.0 [25.2-27.6] 680 000 [650 000 — 720 000]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV
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Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Global 14 100 000 [13 000 000 - 15 900 000] 2 000 000 [1°900 000 - 2 300 000Q] 1600 000 [1 400 000 - 2 100 000]
Sub-Saharan Africa 11 200 000 [10 500 000 - 12 600 000] 1 800 000 [1 700 000 - 2 000 000] 1400 000 [1 300 000 - 1 900 000]
Angola 67 000 [48 000 - 190 000] 17 000 [12 000 - 35 000] 7700 [3700 - 41 000]
Benin 31000 [27 000 - 36 000] 5400 [4700 - 6300] 3500 [2800 - 4600]
Botswana 160 000 [150 000 - 170 000] 15 000 [13 000 - 16 000] 13 000 [12 000 - 14 000]
Burkina Faso 59 000 [52 000 - 69 000] 10 000 [8400 - 12 000] 10 000 [6600 - 13 000]
Burundi 77 000 [61 000 - 92 000] 15000 [12 000 - 19 000] 15000 [12 000 - 18 000]
Cameroon 300 000 [260 000 - 340 000] 45 000 [38 000 - 51 000] 36 000 [28 000 - 44 000]
Central African Republic 80 000 [74 000 - 86 000] 14 000 [12 000 - 16 000] 9800 [8200 - 11 000]
Chad 85 000 [60 000 - 130 000] 19 000 [14 000 - 27 000] 11000 [5300 - 36 000]
Comoros [<100] [<100] [<100]
Congo 45 000 [39 000 - 54 000] 6600 [5600 - 7700] 7600 [6500 - 9200]
Céte d'Ivoire 320 000 [290 000 - 360 000] 52 000 [44 000 - 58 000] 47 000 [36 000 - 58 000]
Democratic Republic of [170 000 — 220 000] [37 000 - 52 000] [31 000 - 43 000]
Congo
Djibouti 7200 [5300 - 9100] 1100 [<1000 - 1400] <1000 [<500 - 1200]
Equatorial Guinea 5300 [4200 - 6900] <1000 [<1100] [<1000]
Eritrea 15000 [10 000 - 23 000] 3100 [2300 - 4400] 1900 [1200 - 3300]
Ethiopia 500 000 [450 000 - 550 000] 92 000 [80 000 - 100 000Q] 75 000 [66 000 - 85 000]
Gabon 21000 [15 000 - 29 000] 2300 [1600 - 3200] 1500 [1000 - 2200]
Gambia 3600 [1800 - 6000] [<1000] <500 [<1000]
Ghana 140 000 [130 000 - 150 000] 17 000 [15 000 - 19 000] 12 000 [10 000 - 14 000]
Guinea 31000 [23 000 - 41 000] 6300 [5000 - 7900] 3100 [1900 - 5000]
Guinea-Bissau 7100 (5000 - 9800] 1500 [1100 - 2200] <1000 [1200]
Kenya? [800 000 - 1 000 000] [130 000 - 180 000] . [110 000 - 160 000]
Lesotho 140 000 [130 000 - 150 000] 12 000 [11 000 - 13 000] 8000 [7300 - 8800]
Liberia 13 000 [9300 - 28 000] 3100 [2300 - 6300] 2000 [1300 - 10 000]
Madagascar 1900 [1200 - 3200] <500 [<1000] <200 [<500]
Malawi 440 000 [410 000 - 480 000] 91 000 [80 000 - 100 000Q] 65 000 [57 000 - 74 000]
Mali 46 000 [39 000 - 54 000] 9400 [7800 - 11 000] 5600 [3600 - 6800]
Mauritania 2400 [1400 - 4200] <500 [<1000] <200 [<500]
Mauritius <500 [<200 - 1100] <100 [<200] [<100]
Mozambique 570 000 [500 000 — 660 000] 100 000 [87 000 - 120 000] 53 000 [41 000 - 81 000]
Namibia 85 000 [70 000 - 99 000] 14 000 [12 000 - 16 000] 7500 [6100 - 9100]
Niger 12 000 [8900 - 17 000] 3200 [2500 - 4200] 1600 [1200 - 2400]
Nigeria 1200 000 [970 000 - 2 100 000] 220 000 [170 000 - 370 000] 150 000 [83 000 - 580 000]
Rwanda 97 000 [87 000 - 110 000Q] 19 000 [17 000 - 21 000] 26 000 [23 000 - 30 000]
- Senegal 14 000 [9800 - 18 000] 3100 [2500 - 3700] 1200 [<1000 - 1700]
ﬁ Sierra Leone 19 000 [10 000 - 31 000] 4000 [3000 - 5300] 2100 [<1000 - 3600]
% Somalia 4500 [2500 - 7900] <1000 [<1600] <500 [<1000]
< South Africa 2700 000 [2 300 000 - 3 200 000] 280 000 [230 000 - 320 000] 150 000 [120 000 - 190 000]
Swaziland 91 000 [86 000 - 96 000] 15000 [14 000 - 17 000] 10 000 [9000 - 11 000]
Togo 61000 [51 000 - 73 000] 10 000 [8400 - 12 000] 7600 [6100 - 10 000]
Uganda 560 000 [500 000 - 660 000] 130 000 [120 000 - 150 000] 150 000 [140 000 - 170 000]
United Republic of 740 000 [680 000 - 790 000] 140 000 [130 000 - 150 000] 120 000 [100 000 - 130 000]
Tanzania
Zambia 470 000 [430 000 - 520 000] 95 000 [86 000 - 110 000] 80 000 [71 000 - 91 000]
Zimbabwe 1000 000 [970 000 - 1 100 000Q] 120 000 [110 000 - 140 000] 130 000 [120 000 - 140 000]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV 2. AIDS deaths

HIV AND AIDS ESTIMATES AND DATA, 2007 AND 2001

Country Estimate  [low estimate —  Estimate  [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Global 0.6 [0.5-0.8] 0.4 [0.3-0.5] 2000000 [1800 000 -2 300 000] 1700000 [1500 000 -2 300 000]
Sub-Saharan Africa [2.6-3.8] [0.8 - 1.4] 1500000 [1300000- 1700 000] 1300000 [1200 000 - 1900 000]
Angola 0.3 [0.1-0.5] 0.2 [0.1-04] 11 000 [7100 - 28 000] 5900 [2400 - 36 000]
Benin 0.9 [0.6-1.2] 0.3 [0.1-0.5] 3300 [2700 - 4400] 2900 [2100 - 3900]
Botswana 153 [10.0 - 20.8] 5.1 [2.1-79] 11000 [6600 - 17 000] 16 000 [13 000 - 19 000]
Burkina Faso 0.9 [05-1.3] 0.5 [0.2-0.8] 9200 [7400 - 11 000] 10 000 [6100 - 13 000]
Burundi 1.3 [0.6-2.0] 0.4 [02-0.7] 11 000 [8600 - 14 000] 14 000 [12 000 - 17 000]
Cameroon 43 [1.0-5.9] 12 [0.5-2.2] 39 000 [33 000 - 45 000] 29 000 [22 000 - 39 000]
Central African Republic 55 [4.1-7.0] 1.1 [0.5-1.5] 11 000 [9500 - 12 000] 8300 [6900 - 11 000]
Chad 28 1.3-41] 20 [0.9-29] 14 000 [11 000 - 20 000] 8600 [3900 - 30 000]
Comoros <0.1 [0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100] [<100]
Congo 23 [1.3-33] 0.8 [03-1.1] 6400 [3000 - 10 000] 8300 [6900 - 10 000]
Coéte d'lvoire 24 [1.0-34] 0.8 [0.3-1.3] 38 000 [33 000 - 43 000] 43 000 [30 000 - 57 000]
Democratic Republic of [0.7-1.2] [0.1-0.4] [24 000 - 34 000] [26 000 - 35 000]
Congo
Djibouti 2.1 [1.4-30] 0.7 [0.3-1.1] 1100 [<1000 - 1300] <1000 [<200 - 1100]
Equatorial Guinea 25 [1.7-37] 0.8 [0.4-1.4] [<1000] [<1000]
Eritrea 0.9 [0.4-1.6] 0.3 [0.1-0.4] 2600 [1800 - 3900] 1700 [1100 - 3300]
Ethiopia 15 1.1-19] 05 [0.2-07] 67 000 [57 000 - 77 000] 70 000 [57 000 — 84 000]
Gabon 39 [20-6.3] 1.3 [0.6-24] 2300 [1400 - 3700] 1800 [1100 - 2700]
Gambia 0.6 [0.3-1.0] 0.2 [0.1-04] [<1000] [<500]
Ghana 13 [0.9-1.7] 04 [0.2-0.6] 21000 [18 000 - 24 000] 15000 [12 000 - 20 000]
Guinea 1.2 [0.9-1.8] 0.4 [0.2-0.¢] 4500 [3300 - 5900] 2600 [1500 - 4300]
Guinea-Bissau 1.2 [0.3-2.5] 0.4 [02-0.8] 1100 [<1000 - 1500] [<1000]
Kenya? [4.6-84] [0.8-2.5] [85 000 - 130 000] [100 000 - 160 000]
Lesotho 14.9 [10.6-18.4] 5.9 [25-9.4] 18 000 [16 000 - 20 000] 13 000 [9900 - 16 000]
Liberia 13 [0.8-17] 04 [0.2-0.6] 2300 [1700 - 4700] 1700 [1100 - 10 000]
Madagascar 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <1000 [1300] <200 [<500]
Malawi 8.4 [6.7-10.4] 2.4 [0.9-3.8] 68 000 [59 000 - 77 000] 60 000 [49 000 - 71 000]
Mali 1.1 [0.7-15] 0.4 [0.2-0.5] 5800 [4600 - 7300] 4300 [2500 - 5400]
Mauritania 0.5 [0.2-1.0] 0.9 [04-19] <1000 [<500 - 1300] <200 [<500]
Mauritius 10 [05-2.2] 18 [0.8-4.5] [<500] [<100]
Mozambique 85 [5.9-11.1] 29 [1.2-42] 81000 [67 000 - 98 000] 47 000 [33 000 - 77 000]
Namibia 103 [6.2-14.5] 3.4 [14-53] 5100 [3100 - 7100] 6700 [5000 - 9000]
Niger 05 [0.3-0.8] 09 [0.4-15] 4000 [3000 - 5600] 1800 [1300 - 2900]
Nigeria 23 [1.2-33] 0.8 [03-12] 170 000 [130 000 - 270 000] 130 000 [67 000 - 540 000]
Rwanda 14 [0.9-19] 05 [0.3-07] 7800 [5700 - 10 000] 22000 [20 000 — 25 000]
Senegal 0.8 [05-1.2] 0.3 [0.1-0.5] 1800 [1200 - 2600] <1000 [1400] B
Sierra Leone 1.3 [0.7-1.9] 0.4 [0.2-0.7] 3300 [2300 - 4700] 2100 [<1000 - 3400] E
Somalia 03 [0.1-0.4] 06 [0.3-1.4] 1600 [<1000 — 3000] <1000 [<500 — 1300] z
South Africa 12.7 [9.1-17.0] 4.0 [1.7-6.0] 350 000 [270 000 — 420 000] 180 000 [130 000 - 250 000] <
Swaziland 22.6 [17.7-27.2] 5.8 [22-93] 10 000 [8600 - 12 000] 7700 [6300 - 9700]
Togo 24 [1.4-323] 0.8 [0.4-12] 9100 [6900 - 12 000] 7200 [5400 - 9500]
Uganda 39 [27-52] 1.3 [0.6-19] 77 000 [68 000 - 89 000] 120 000 [110 000 - 150 000]
United Republic of 09 [05-1.3] 05 [04-07] 96 000 [86 000 - 110 000] 110 000 [99 000 — 130 000]
Tanzania
Zambia 1.3 [85-14.2] 3.6 [1.6-5.2] 56 000 [47 000 - 66 000] 78 000 [68 000 - 89 000]
Zimbabwe 7.7 [3.8-11.7] 2.9 [1.2-44] 140 000 [130 000 - 150 000] 150 000 [130 000 - 170 000]
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3. Orphans due to AIDS 4. HIV prevalence (%) in most-at-risk groups

in capital city

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate - Year HIV Year HIV Year HIV
high estimate] high estimate] (%) (%) (%)

Global 15000000 [13 000 000 - 19 000 000] 8000000  [6900 000 - 12 000 000]

Sub-Saharan Africa 11 600000 [10 600 000 - 15 300 000] 6500000 [5600 000 - 10 000 000]

Angola 50 000 [20 000 - 260 000] 23000 [5900 - 200 000] .. 2007 23.1

Benin 29 000 [22 000 - 40 000] 11000 [6800 - 25 000] .. 2006 255

Botswana 95000 [81 000 - 110 000] 57 000 [45 000 - 74 000]

Burkina Faso 100 000 [62 000 - 130 000] 77 000 [23 000 - 120 000] .. 2005 8.9

Burundi 120 000 [100 000 - 150 000] 72 000 [53 000 - 93 000] .. 2002 16.8

Cameroon 300 000 [230 000 - 390 000] 110 000 [74 000 - 170 000] .. 2004 264

Central African Republic 72 000 [58 000 - 86 000] 32000 [22 000 - 46 000]

Chad 85 000 [42 000 - 270 000] 31000 [7000 - 170 000]

Comoros <100 [<200] . [<100] .. 2007 0.0

Congo 69 000 [57 000 - 84 000] 55 000 [42 000 - 70 000]

Céte d'lvoire 420 000 [320 000 - 530 000] 220 000 [100 000 - 370 000]

Democratic Republic of [270 000 - 380 000] [210 000 - 310 000] .. 2007 14.7

Congo

Djibouti 5200 [1900 - 9600] 1500 [<200 - 4600]

Equatorial Guinea 4800 [3800 - 6100] 1900 [<1000 - 2700]

Eritrea 18 000 [12 000 - 32 000] 5700 [2800 - 16 000] .. 2006 9.7

Ethiopia 650 000 [540 000 - 780 000] 310 000 [220 000 — 430 000]

Gabon 18 000 [11 000 - 28 000] 8000 [4700 - 13 000] .. 2007 20.0

Gambia 2700 [1300 - 4700] <1000 [<500 - 1000]

Ghana 160 000 [130 000 - 200 000] 45000 [29 000 - 74 000] .. 2006 380 2006 25.0

Guinea 25 000 [15 000 - 39 000] 10 000 [5000 - 26 000] .. 2007 345

Guinea-Bissau 5900 [4200 - 8300] 1900 [<1000 - 2900]

Kenya? [990 000 - 1 400 000] [510 000 - 870 000]] ~ 2007 50.0 .. 2007 430

Lesotho 110 000 [93 000 - 120 000] 37 000 [26 000 - 49 000]

Liberia 15 000 [10 000 - 87 000] 6200 [2600 - 55 000]

Madagascar 3400 [2100 - 6000] <500 [<1000] .. 2007 0.5

Malawi 550 000 [470 000 — 640 000] 240 000 [150 000 — 340 000] . 2006 691

Mali 44 000 [27 000 - 56 000] 16 000 [3600 - 22 000] .. 2006 353

Mauritania 3000 [1500 - 5900] <500 [<200 - 1300] .. 2007 19.1

Mauritius <500 [<1000] <100 [<500]

Mozambique 400 000 [280 000 - 590 000] 120 000 [53 000 - 350 000]

Namibia 66 000 [50 000 - 85 000] 23000 [16 000 - 34 000]

Niger 25000 [18 000 - 39 000] 7300 [4800 - 11 000] .. 2006 @ 384

Nigeria 1200 000 [640 000 - 4 100 000] 460 000 [110 000-3400000] 2007 56 2007 327 2007 135

Rwanda 220 000 [190 000 — 250 000] 230 000 [180 000 - 270 000]
; Senegal 8400 [4600 - 14 000] 3800 [1900 - 7100] .. 2006 19.8 2004 215
I-IZJ Sierra Leone 16 000 [6400 - 26 000] 6000 [1300 - 10 000] .. 2005 85
<Z( Somalia 8800 [4900 - 16 000] 2000 [<1000 - 5700]

South Africa 1400 000 [1 100 000 - 1 800 000] 400 000 [260 000 - 590 000]

Swaziland 56 000 [48 000 - 65 000] 19 000 [13 000 - 26 000]

Togo 68 000 [50 000 - 91 000] 31000 [18 000 - 53 000] .. 2005 29.3

Uganda 1200 000 [1 100 000 - 1 400 000] 1100 000 [910 000 - 1 300 000]

United Republic of 970 000 [850 000 - 1 100 000] 610 000 [500 000 — 740 000]

Tanzania

Zambia 600 000 [530 000 - 660 000] 390 000 [290 000 - 490 000] .. 2004 654

Zimbabwe 1000 000 [920 000 - 1 100 000] 720 000 [610 000 — 830 000]

! This data was reported in the 2007 UNGASS report.
2 At the time of production of the current report, analyses incorporating new data from a population based survey with data from other sources

were ongoing. This is why only ranges are published based on preliminary analysis. As soon as updated final estimates are available, they will be
published on the UNAIDS website.
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Country Estimate
East Asia 740 000
China 700 000

Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

Japan 9600
Mongolia <1000
Republic of Korea 13000
Oceania 74 000
Australia 18 000
Fiji
New Zealand 1400
Papua New Guinea 54 000
South and South-East Asia 4200 000
Afghanistan
Bangladesh 12 000
Bhutan <500
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 75 000
India 2400 000
Indonesia 270 000
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 86 000
Lao People’s 5500
Democratic Republic

Malaysia 80 000
Maldives
Myanmar 240 000
Nepal 70 000
Pakistan 96 000
Philippines 8300
Singapore 4200
Sri Lanka 3800
Thailand 610 000
Timor-Leste .
Viet Nam 290 000
Eastern Europe and 1500 000
Central Asia

Armenia 2400
Azerbaijan 7800
Belarus 13 000
Bosnia and Herzegovina <500
Bulgaria
Croatia <500
Estonia 9900
Georgia 2700
Kazakhstan 12 000
Kyrgyzstan 4200
Latvia 10 000
Lithuania 2200

1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

[low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —

high estimate] high estimate]

[480 000 - 1 100 000] 490 000 [330 000 - 750 000]

[450 000 - 1 000 000] 470 000 [320 000 - 730 000]

[7900 - 10 000] 8100 [7600 - 8500]
[1500] .

[7500 - 42 000] 6800 [3400 - 13 000]

[66 000 - 93 000] 25 000 [19 000 - 41 000]

[11 000 - 36 000] 14 000 [8100 - 29 000]

[<500] [<500]

[<1000 — 2600] 1200 [<1000 — 2000]

[53 000 - 55 000] 10 000 [9800 - 11 000]

[3 500 000 - 5 300 000]

4200 000 [3 100 000 - 5 500 000]

[7700 - 19 000] 7500 [4800 - 12 000]

[<1000] [<100]

[67 000 - 84 000] 120 000 [110 000 - 140 000]

[1 800 000 - 3 200 000] 2700 000 [1 700 000 - 3 800 000]

[190 000 - 400 000] 93000 [37 000 - 140 000]

[68 000 - 110 000] 46 000 [36 000 - 58 000]

[3300 - 13 000] 1200 [<100 - 2500]

[52 000 - 120 000] 44 000 [33 000 - 65 000]

[<100] [<100]

[160 000 - 370 000] 300 000 [230 000 - 380 000]

[50 000 - 99 000] 56 000 [41 000 - 80 000]

[69 000 - 150 000] 51000 [37 000 - 79 000]

[6000 - 11 000] <1000 [1200]

[2600 - 7300] 2900 [1800 - 5300]

[2800 - 5100] 3000 [2200 - 4000]

[410 000 - 880 000] 660 000 [490 000 - 850 000]

[180 000 - 470 000] 160 000 [97 000 - 250 000]

[1 100 000 - 1 900 000] 650 000 [510 000 - 1 100 000]

[1800 - 3500] 1800 [1300 - 2600]

[4700 - 16 000] [<500]

[10 000 - 19 000] 13000 [9600 - 18 000]
[<1000]

[<1000]

[5400 - 19 000] 3500 [1400 - 10 000]

[1500 - 6100] [<500]

[7000 - 29 000] 3500 [<500 - 6500]

[2300 - 7700] 1000 [<1000 - 1800]

[7400 - 15 000] 4200 [2900 - 9700]

[1200 - 4600] 1400 [<1000 - 3200]

4100 000

Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate]

730 000 [480 000 - 1 100 000]
690 000 [450 000 - 1 000 000]
9600 [7900 - 10 000]
<1000 [<500 - 1500]
13 000 [7500 - 42 000]
73 000 [65 000 - 91 000]
18 000 [11 000 - 36 000]
[<500]

1400 [<1000 - 2600]

53 000 [52 000 - 54 000]

[3 400 000 - 5 200 000]

12 000 [7600 - 19 000]

<500 [<1000]
70 000 63 000 — 80 000]
2300 000 [1700 000 - 3 100 000]
270 000 190 000 — 400 000]
85000 [67 000 - 110 000]
5400 3300 - 13 000]

79 000 [51 000 — 120 000]
[<100]

240 000 [150 000 — 360 000]
68 000 [49 000 - 97 000]
94 000 [68 000 - 150 000]
8200 [5900 - 11 000]
4100 [2500 - 7200]
3700 2800 - 5000]

600 000 [400 000 — 860 000]
280 000 [170 000 — 470 000]
1,500 000 [1 100 000 - 1 900 000]
2400 [1700 - 3500]
7800 [4700 - 16 000]
13000 [10 000 - 18 000]
9900 [5300 - 18 000]
2700 [1500 - 6100]
12000 [6900 - 29 000]
4200 [2200 - 7600]
10000 7300 - 15 000]
2200 1200 — 4600]
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Country Estimate

East Asia 490 000

[low estimate — Estimate

high estimate]

[330 000 - 740 000]

| 2008 REPORT ON THE GLOBAL AIDS EPIDEMIC

1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

[<0.1-0.2]

[low estimate — Estimate
high estimate]

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[<0.1-0.2]

Estimate

200 000

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[130 000 - 320 000]

China 470 000

Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

[320 000 - 730 000]

[7600 - 8500]
[<100]

[3400 - 13 000]
[19 000 - 40 000]

0.1

0.1
<0.1

[<0.1-0.2]

[<0.1]
[<0.1-0.2]
[0.1]
[0.3-0.5]

0.1

<0.1

[<0.1-02]

[<0.1]
[<0.1]
[0.1]
[0.1-0.3]

200 000

2300
<200
3600

[120 000 - 310 000]

[2000 - 2500]
[<500]

[2000 - 12 000]
[21 000 - 24 000]

8100 - 29 000]

[<500]

[<1000 - 1900]

[9600 - 9900]

[3 000 000 - 5 400 000]

0.2
0.1
0.1
1.5

[0.1-03]

[<0.1-<0.2]

[<0.1-0.2]
[1.4-1.6]
[0.2-04]

0.1
0.1
0.1
03

[<0.1-0.3]
[<0.1-<02]
[<0.1-0.2]
[0.2-0.4]
[0.3-0.5]

1200

21000
1500 000

[<1000 - 2400]
[<200]

[<500]

[20 000 - 22 000]

[1 200 000 - 1 900 000]

Japan 8100
Mongolia
Republic of Korea 6800
Oceania

Australia 14 000
Fiji
New Zealand 1200
Papua New Guinea 9800
South and South-East Asia 4 100 000
Afghanistan
Bangladesh 7500
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
120 000

Cambodia

India 2 600 000
Indonesia 93 000
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 45 000
Lao People’s 1100
Democratic Republic

Malaysia 43000
Maldives
Myanmar 290 000
Nepal 55 000
Pakistan 50 000
Philippines <1000
Singapore 2900
Sri Lanka 3000
Thailand 650 000
Timor-Leste
Viet Nam 150 000
Eastern Europe and 650 000
Central Asia

Armenia 1800
Azerbaijan <500
Belarus 12 000

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria

Croatia .
Estonia 3500
Georgia <500
Kazakhstan 3400
Kyrgyzstan 1000
Latvia 4200
Lithuania 1400
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[4800 — 12 000]
[<100]

[110 000 - 130 000]

[1 600 000 - 3 700 000]
[37 000 - 140 000]

[36 000 - 58 000]
[<100 - 2500]

33 000 - 64 000]
[<100]

[220 000 - 370 000]
[41 000 - 78 000]
36 000 - 77 000]
[1200]

[1700 - 5200]

[2200 - 4000]

480 000 — 830 000]

[96 000 - 240 000]
[500 000 - 1 100 000]

[1300 - 2600]
[<1000]
[9600 - 17 000]

[1400 - 10 000]
[<1000]

[<500 - 6400]
[<1000 - 1800]
2800 - 9700]
[<1000 - 3200]

0.1
0.8
03
0.2

0.2
0.2

0.5
0.7
0.5
0.1

0.2

<0.1
<0.1
1.3
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.8
0.1

[<0.1]
[<0.1-0.2]

[0.7-0.9]
[0.2-0.5]
[0.1-0.3]
[0.1-0.3]
[0.1-04]

[0.3-0.8]
[<0.1]
[0.4-1.1]
[0.4-0.7]
[<0.1-0.2]
[<0.1]
[0.1-0.3]
[<0.1]
[0.9-2.1]

[0.3-09]
[0.6-1.1]

[<0.1-0.2)
[0.1-0.3]
[0.1-0.3]

[<0.2)

[<0.2]

[0.7 - 2.5]
[<0.1-0.3]
[<0.1-0.3]
[<0.1-0.3]
[0.6-1.2]
[<0.1-0.2)

1.5
0.5
0.1
0.1
<0.1

0.3
0.9
0.5
<0.1

0.1

0.5
<0.1
<0.1

03
0.1

[<0.1]
[<0.1]
[1.5-20]
[0.3-0.7]
[<0.1-0.2]
[<0.1-0.2]
[0.1]

[0.2-0.5]
[<0.1]
[0.7-1.2]
[0.3-0.7]
[0.1]

[<0.1-0.2]
[<0.1]
1.2-2.1]

[0.2-0.5]
[0.3-0.7]

[<0.1-0.2]
<0.1
[0.1-0.3]

[02-14]
[<0.1]
[0.1]

[0.1]
[0.2-0.8]
[<0.1-0.2]

2000
<100

20000
880 000
54 000
24 000
1300

21000

100 000
17 000
27 000

2200
1200
1400

250 000

76 000
460 000

1300
3900

2400
<1000
3300
1100
2700
<1000

[1200 — 3400]
[<200]

[17 000 - 23 000]
[670 000 - 1 200 000]
36 000 - 87 000]

18 000 — 32 000]
[<1000 - 3100]

[13 000 — 34 000]
[<100]

[63 000 - 150 000}
[12 000 - 25 000]
[19 000 - 42 000]
[1600 - 3100]
[<1000 - 2100]
[<1000 - 1800]
[170 000 — 360 000]

[46 000 - 120 000]
[350 000 - 590 000]

[<1000]
[<1000 - 2900]
[2800 - 5500]

[1300 - 4800]
[<500 - 1500]
1800 - 7700]
[<1000 - 2000]
[1800 - 4000]
[<500 - 1200]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —

high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
East Asia 130 000 [83 000 - 200 000] 7800 [5300 - 11 000] 3500 [2500 - 5100]
China 120 000 [80 000 - 200 000]

Democratic People's
Republic of Korea

Japan 1800 [1700 - 2000]

Mongolia [<100]

Republic of Korea 1800 [<1000 - 3300]
Australia <1000 [<500 - 2100]

Fiji [<100]

New Zealand <200 [<500]
Papua New Guinea 3400 [3300 - 3600] 1100 [<1000 = 1200] <200 [<500]
South and South-East Asia 1500 000 [1 100 000 - 2 000 000] 140 000 [110 000 - 180 000] 98 000 [50 000 - 150 000]
Afghanistan

Bangladesh <100 [<500]

Bhutan [<100]

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 31000 [26 000 - 37 000] 4400 [4000 - 5000] 3600 [2900 - 4600]
India 1000 000 [630 000 - 1 500 000]

Indonesia 10 000 [2600 - 20 000]

Iran (Islamic Republic of) 12 000 [8700 - 16 000]

Lao People’s <500 [<100 - <1000]

Democratic Republic

Malaysia 10 000 [6900 - 16 000]

Maldives [<100]

Myanmar 97 000 [72 000 - 130 000]

Nepal 12 000 [8200 - 18 000]

Pakistan 13000 [9100 - 21 000]

Philippines <500 [<1000]

Singapore <1000 [<500 - 1500]

Sri Lanka <1000 [1100]
Thailand 240000 [170 000 - 310 000] 14 000 [12 000 - 17 000] 10 000 [7500 - 14 000]
Timor-Leste . .

Viet Nam 37 000 [22 000 - 61 000]

[9100 - 15 000] 2800 [2200 - 4800]

Eastern Europe and 180 000 [130 000 - 300 000] 12 000

Central Asia

Armenia <500 [<1000]
Azerbaijan .. [<100]
Belarus 3300 [2400 - 4700]
Bosnia and Herzegovina

Bulgaria

Croatia
Estonia <1000 [<500 - 2100]
Georgia <100 [<200]
Kazakhstan <1000 [<200 - 1600]
Kyrgyzstan v [<500]
Latvia <1000 [2200]
Lithuania <500 [<200 - <1000]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV 2. AIDS deaths

Country Estimate  [low estimate —  Estimate  [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —

high estimate] high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
East Asia <0.1 [0.1] <0.1 [0.1] 40 000 [24 000 — 63 000] 15 000 [8200 — 24 000]
China 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 39000 [23 000 - 62 000] 15 000 [8100 - 24 000]

Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

Japan [<0.1] [<0.1] <100 [<500] [<100]
Mongolia [<0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100]
Republic of Korea <0.1 [0.1] <0.1 [0.2] <500 [<1000] <200 [<500]
Oceania b [0.1-0.3] | [0.1-0.4] [<1000 - 1400] [<500]
Australia <0.1 [0.1] 0.2 [0.1-04] <100 [<500] <100 [<200]
Fiji [0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100] [<100]
New Zealand [<0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100] [<100]
Papua New Guinea 0.7 [0.5-09] 0.6 [0.2-0.8] <1000 [1100] [<500]
South and South-East Asia [0.3-0.7] | [0.1-0.5] 340 000 [230 000 — 450 000] 250 000 [140 000 - 370 000]
Afghanistan [<100]
Bangladesh [<0.1] [<0.1] <500 [<1000] [<100]
Bhutan <0.1 [0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] [<100]
Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia 0.3 [0.1-0.6] 0.8 [0.3-1.2] 6900 [4300 - 8100] 14 000 [11 000 - 16 000]
India 0.3 [<0.1-0.5] 0.3 [<0.1-0.5]
Indonesia 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.3 [0.1-0.5] 8700 [4900 - 13 000] <100 [<200]
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 4300 [3100 - 6100] 1000 [<1000 - 1500]
Lao People’s 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.5] <100 [<200] <100 [<200]
Democratic Republic
Malaysia 0.3 [0.2-0.5] 0.6 [0.3-1.0] 3900 [2600 - 5600] <1000 [<500 - 1400]
Maldives [<0.1] [<0.1] [<100]
Myanmar 0.6 [0.3-1.0] 0.7 [0.3-1.2] 25 000 [19 000 - 34 000] 24000 [17 000 - 34 000]
Nepal 03 [0.2-04] 0.5 [0.3-09] 5000 [3500 - 7500] 2600 [1800 - 4100]
Pakistan 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 5100 [3500 - 8200] 1900 [1200 - 3100]
Philippines [<0.1] [<0.1] <200 [<500] [<100]
Singapore 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <200 [<500] <100 [<200]
Sri Lanka [<0.1] <0.1 [0.1] [<500] <200 [<500]
Thailand 1.2 [0.4-2.0] 1.2 [0.5-2.1] 30000 [16 000 - 47 000] 66 000 [46 000 - 92 000]
Timor-Leste
Viet Nam 0.3 [0.1-0.5] 0.6 [0.3-1.1] 24 000 [14 000 - 39 000] 5500 [1700 - 17 000]
Eastern Europe and b [<0.1-0.2] N [0.5-1.3] 58 000 [41 000 - 88 000] [4700 - 12 000]
Central Asia
Armenia 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <200 [<500] [<100]
Azerbaijan 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.3 [0.1-0.6] <100 [<200]
; Belarus 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.3 [0.1-04] 1100 [1500] <500 [<1000]
% Bosnia and Herzegovina .
<z( Bulgaria [<100] [<100]
Croatia .
Estonia 0.7 [0.3-1.6] 1.6 [0.7-3.7] <500 [<1000] [<100]
Georgia 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.4] [<100] [<100]
Kazakhstan 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-04] <500 [<1000] <100 [<200]
Kyrgyzstan 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <200 [<500] [<100]
Latvia 0.5 [0.2-0.7] 0.9 [0.4-1.6] <500 [<1000] [<100]
Lithuania 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] <200 [<500] [<100]
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3. Orphans due to AIDS 4. HIV prevalence (%) in most-at-risk groups

in capital city

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Year HIV Year HIV Year HIV
high estimate] high estimate] (%) (%) (%)

East Asia

China .. 2007 8.1 2007 03 2007 2.1

Democratic People’s
Republic of Korea

Japan .. 2005 53
Mongolia .. 2005 0.0
Republic of Korea

Oceania
Australia .. 2007 1.5 2006 0.0
New Zealand ... 20071 0.0 2007 0.0 2007 0.9

Papua New Guinea

South and South-East Asia

Afghanistan .. 2006 30 2007 0.0
Bangladesh .. 2006 64 2006 02 2006 0.2
Bhutan

Brunei Darussalam
Cambodia .. 2007 127 2005 45
India .. 2006 6.9 .. 2006 64
Indonesia .. 2007 524 2007 9.5 2007 5.2
Iran (Islamic Republic of) 2007 18.8
Lao People’s .. 2007 5.6
Democratic Republic

Malaysia ... 2007 45 .. 2007 71
Maldives

Myanmar
Nepal .. 2007 347 2007 1.7 2007 33
Pakistan .. 2007 0.9
Philippines ... 2007 0.1 2007 0.1 2007 0.3
Singapore

Sri Lanka .. 2006 0.2
Thailand ... 2007 288 2007 50 2007 246
Timor-Leste . . . .
Viet Nam .. 2006 231 2006 42 2006 9.0
Eastern Europe and

Central Asia

Armenia .. 2007 68 2007 04 2007 20
Azerbaijan ... 2003 13.0
Belarus .. 2006 166 2006 1.0 2006 0.2
Bosnia and Herzegovina ... 2006 0.1
Bulgaria ... 2006 34 2006 02 2006 0.0
Croatia ... o ... ... 2006 0.6 2006 1.4 2006 30
Estonia .. 2005 621 2006 7.7 2007 1.7
Georgia ... 2006 0.0 2006 0.6 2007 36
Kazakhstan .. .. .. .. 2006 74 2006 14 2006 1.0
Kyrgyzstan

Latvia .. 2007 225
Lithuania ... 2007 9.7 2007 0.0 2007 1.2

' This data were reported in the 2007 UNGASS report.
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

224

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Republic of Moldova 8900 [6000 - 15 000] <1000 [<200 - 1400] 8800 [6000 - 15 000]
Romania 15 000 [12 000 - 16 000] 15 000 [14 000 - 16 000] 14 000 [11 000 - 16 000]
Russian Federation 940 000 [630 000 - 1 300 000] 390 000 [260 000 - 860 000] 940 000 [630 000 - 1 300 000]
Tajikistan 10 000 [5000 - 23 000] 2500 [<100 - 5300] 10 000 [4900 - 23 000]
Turkmenistan <500 [<1000] .. <500 [<1000]
Ukraine 440 000 [340 000 - 540 000] 210 000 [180 000 — 260 000] 430 000 [330 000 - 530 000]
Uzbekistan 16 000 [8100 - 45 000] 1400 [<1000 - 3800] 16 000 [8000 - 44 000]
\éVestern and Central 730 000 [580 000 - 1 000 000] 610 000 [490 000 - 810 000] 730 000 [580 000 - 990 000]
urope

Albania [<1000]
Austria 9800 [7600 - 13 000] 5500 [4700 - 6400] 9800 [7600 - 13 000]
Belgium 15 000 [8900 - 29 000] 13000 [7500 - 23 000] 15000 [8900 - 29 000]
Czech Republic 1500 [<1000 - 2800] 1300 [<1000 - 2400] 1500 [<1000 - 2800]
Denmark 4800 [3700 - 6900] 3300 [2700 - 4000] 4800 [3700 - 6900]
Finland 2400 [1400 - 4400] 2000 [1200 - 3700] 2400 [1400 - 4400]
France 140 000 [78 000 - 240 000] 120 000 [66 000 - 200 000Q] 140 000 [78 000 - 240 000]
Germany 53 000 [31 000 - 97 000] 44 000 [27 000 - 80 000] 52 000 [31 000 - 97 000]
Greece 11 000 [6100 - 19 000] 8400 [4900 - 15 000] 11000 [6100 - 19 000]
Hungary 3300 [2000 — 5900] 2800 [1700 - 4900] 3300 [2000 — 5900]
Iceland <500 [<1000] . <500 <500 [<1000]
Ireland 5500 [4100 - 7700] 4600 [3100 - 6400] 5500 [4100 - 7700]
Israel 5100 [2500 - 12 000] 3600 [1800 - 9400] 4900 [2500 - 12 000]
Italy 150 000 [110 000 - 210 000] 140 000 [100 000 - 190 000] 150 000 [110 000 - 210 000]
Luxembourg [<1000] <500 [<1000] [<1000]
Malta <500 [<1000] <200 [<500] 200 [<500]
Montenegro
Netherlands 18 000 [10 000 - 32 000] 16 000 [9300 - 27 000] 18 000 [10 000 - 32 000]
Norway 3000 [1700 - 5000] 2400 [1500 - 4000] 3000 [1700 - 5000]
Poland 20 000 [11 000 - 34 000] 15 000 [8600 - 25 000] 19 000 [11 000 - 34 000]
Portugal 34000 [20 000 - 63 000] 29 000 [18 000 - 51 000] 34000 [20 000 - 63 000]
Serbia 6400 [3900 - 12 000] 5100 [3100 - 11 000] 6400 [3900 - 12 000]
Slovakia <500 [<1000] <500 [<1000]
Slovenia <500 [<1000] .. - <500 [<1000]
Spain 140 000 [80 000 - 230 000Q] 120 000 [70 000 - 200 000Q] 140 000 [80 000 - 230 000]
Sweden 6200 [3500 - 11 000] 5300 [3100 - 9100] 6200 [3500 - 11 000]
Switzerland 25000 [14 000 - 43 000] 22 000 [13 000 - 38 000] 25000 [14 000 - 43 000]
The former Yugoslav <500 [<1000] <500 [<1000]
Republic of Macedonia

; United Kingdom of Great 77 000 [37 000 - 160 000] 47 000 [27 000 - 82 000] 77 000 [37 000 - 160 000]

N Britain & Northern Ireland

% Ngrth Africa and 380 000 [280 000 - 510 000] 300 000 [210 000 - 400 000] 350 000 [250 000 - 490 000]

< Middle East
Algeria 21000 [11 000 - 43 000] 12 000 [7000 - 28 000] 21000 [11 000 - 43 000]
Bahrain <1000 [<2000]
Cyprus <500 [<1000] .
Egypt 9200 [7200 - 13 000] 5700 [4500 - 7800] 9000 [7100 - 12 000]
Iraq
Jordan <1000 [<2000]
Kuwait <1000 [<2000]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Republic of Moldova <1000 [<200 - 1400] 04 [0.3-0.7] <0.1 [0.1] 2600 [1700 - 4400]
Romania 14 000 [13 000 - 15 000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 7000 [5500 - 7700]
Russian Federation 390 000 [260 000 - 850 000] 1.1 [0.8-1.6] 0.5 [0.3-1.0] 240 000 [150 000 - 350 000]
Tajikistan 2400 [<100 - 5200] 0.3 [0.1-0.6] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 2100 [<1000 - 5000]
Turkmenistan <0.1 [<0.2]
Ukraine 210 000 [180 000 — 250 000] 1.6 [1.2-20] 0.8 [0.7-1.0] 190 000 [140 000 — 230 000]
Uzbekistan 1400 [<1000 - 3700] 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] [<0.1] 4600 [2100 - 12 000]
\é\/estern and Central 610 000 [490 000 - 810 000] [0.2-0.4] h [0.1-0.3] 200 000 [160 000 - 270 000]
urope
Albania [<0.2]
Austria 5500 [4700 - 6400] 02 [0.1-03] 0.1 [<0.1-02] 2900 [2100 - 3900]
Belgium 13 000 [7500 - 23 000] 0.2 [0.1-0.5] 0.2 [0.1-04] 4100 [2400 - 8400]
Czech Republic 1300 [<1000 - 2400] . [<0.1] [<0.1] <500 [<1000]
Denmark 3300 [2700 — 4000] 02 [0.1-03] 0.1 [<0.1-02] 1100 [<1000 - 1600]
Finland 2000 [1200 - 3700] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <1000 [<500 - 1300]
France 120 000 [66 000 - 200 000] 0.4 [02-0.7] 0.4 [0.2-0.] 38 000 [21 000 - 68 000]
Germany 44 000 [27 000 - 79 000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 15 000 [8500 — 27 000]
Greece 8300 [4900 - 15 000] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 3000 [1700 - 5400]
Hungary 2800 [1700 - 4900] 0.1 [<0.1-02] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <1000 [1600]
Iceland <500 [<1000] 02 [0.1-0.4] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <200 [<500]
Ireland 4600 [3100 - 6300] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 1500 [1100 - 2100]
Israel 3500 [1800 - 9100] 0.1 [<0.1-03] 0.1 [<0.1-03] 2900 [1500 - 6700]
Italy 140 000 [100 000 - 190 000] 0.4 [0.3-0.6] 0.4 [0.3-0.¢] 41000 [30 000 - 58 000]
Luxembourg <500 [<1000] 0.2 [0.1-04] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <200 [<500]
Malta <200 [<500] 0.1 [<0.1-02] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100]
Montenegro
Netherlands 16 000 [9200 — 27 000] 02 [01-03] 02 [0.1-03] 4900 [2800 — 8600]
Norway 2400 [1500 - 4000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <1000 [<500 - 1400]
Poland 15 000 [8600 - 25 000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 5500 [3000 - 9700]
Portugal 29 000 [17 000 - 50 000] 0.5 [0.3-0.9] 0.5 [0.3-0.8] 9400 [5500 - 18 000]
Serbia 5100 [3100 - 11 000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 1800 [1100 - 3500]
Slovakia <0.1 [<0.2]
Slovenia <0.1 [<0.2]
Spain 120 000 [70 000 - 200 000] 0.5 [0.3-0.8] 0.5 [0.3-0.8] 28 000 [16 000 - 47 000]
Sweden 5300 (3000 - 9100] 0.1 [<0.1-02] 0.1 [<0.1-02] 2900 (1600 — 4800]
Switzerland 22000 [13 000 - 38 000] 0.6 [0.3-1.0] 0.6 [03-1.0] 9200 [5100 - 16 000]
The former Yugoslav <0.1 [<0.2]
Republic of Macedonia
United Kingdom of Great 47 000 [27 000 - 82 000] 02 [0.1-0.5] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 22000 [11 000 - 48 000] )
Britain & Northern Ireland 5
North Africa and 280 000 [200 000 - 360 000] ! [0.2-04] ] [0.2-04] L) [130 000 — 260 000] Z
Middle East <
Algeria 12 000 [6900 - 27 000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 6000 [3100 - 12 000]
Bahrain [<0.2]
Cyprus [<0.2]
Egypt 5600 [4500 - 7700] [<0.1] [<0.1] 2600 [1900 - 3600]
Iraq [<0.2]
Jordan [<0.2]
Kuwait [<0.2]
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Country

Republic of Moldova
Romania

Russian Federation
Tajikistan
Turkmenistan
Ukraine

Uzbekistan

Western and Central
Europe

Albania

Austria

Belgium
Czech Republic
Denmark
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland

Israel

Italy
Luxembourg
Malta
Montenegro
Netherlands
Norway
Poland
Portugal
Serbia
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland

The former Yugoslav
Republic of Macedonia

United Kingdom of Great
Britain & Northern Ireland

North Africa and
Middle East

Algeria
Bahrain
Cyprus
Egypt

Iraq
Jordan

Kuwait
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Estimate

7100
86 000
<500

75000
<500
160 000

1500
3400
<500

30000
12 000
2200
<1000
<100
1200
2100
36 000
<200

4100
<1000
3900
7700
1300

25000
2300
7300

12 000
150 000

3000

1500

[low estimate —

high estimate]
[<500]

[6600 - 7400]

[50 000 - 200 000]
[<100 - <1000]

[62 000 - 95 000]
[<200 - <1000]
[120 000 - 210 000]

1200 - 1800]
[2000 - 6100]
[<1000]

[<100]

[<1000]

[17 000 - 52 000]
[6800 - 21 000]
1300 - 4000]
[<500 - 1300]
[<200]

[<1000 - 1700]
[1000 - 5300]

[26 000 - 51 000]
[<500]

[<100]

[2300 - 7100]
[<500 - 1100]
[2300 - 6700]
[4600 - 14 000]
[<1000 - 2900]

[14 000 - 42 000]
[1300 - 3900]
[4200 - 13 000]

[6900 - 22 000]

[110 000 - 200 000]

[1700 - 7400]

[1100 - 2100]

Estimate
5200
<100

5100
<200

2008 REPORT ON THE GLOBAL AIDS EPIDEMIC

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[<100]
[<500]
3500 - 7500]
[<200]

[3900 - 6400]
[<100 - <500]
[<1000 - 1800]

[18 000 — 34 000]

Estimate

<1000

1100

2100

20 000

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[<100]
[<1000]
[2800]
[<100]

[<1000 - 1500]

[<100]
[1600 - 3000]

[8800 — 34 000]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV 2. AIDS deaths

Country Estimate  [low estimate —  Estimate  [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —

high estimate] high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Republic of Moldova 0.2 [0.1-04] 0.4 [02-0.9] <100 [<200] [<100]
Romania 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] [<1000] [<500]
Russian Federation 0.6 [0.3-1.0] 1.3 [0.6-23] 40 000 [23 000 - 71 000] 1900 [1100 - 6400]
Tajikistan 0.1 [<0.1-0.4] 0.4 [0.2-12] <500 [<1000] <100 [<200]
Turkmenistan
Ukraine 15 [1.0-2.0] 15 [0.6-22] 19 000 [14 000 — 25 000] 4000 [2400 - 6100]
Uzbekistan 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] <500 [<1000] [<100]

Western and Central ’ [0.1-0.3] [0.1-0.3] [4800 - 17 000] 9600 [6800 - 16 000]

Europe

Albania
Austria 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-04] [<100] [<100]
Belgium 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] 0.2 [0.1-0.5] <100 [<500] <100 [<200]
Czech Republic [<0.1] <0.1 [0.1] [<100] [<100]
Denmark 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] [<100] [<100]
Finland <0.1 [0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100] [<100]
France 0.2 [0.1-0.5] 04 [0.2-0.8] 1600 [<1000 - 4100] <1000 [<500 - 1700]
Germany 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <500 [<100 - 1300] <200 [<1000]
Greece 0.1 [<0.1-0.2 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <100 [<500] <100 [<200]
Hungary <0.1 [0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100] [<100]
Iceland 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-04] [<100] [<100]
Ireland 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-0.3] <100 [<200] [<100]
Israel 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <0.1 [0.1] <200 [<500] <100 [<200]
Italy 0.2 [0.1-04] 04 [0.2-0.7] 1900 [<1000 - 5000] 3100 [1900 - 5200]
Luxembourg 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] 0.2 [0.1-0.5] [<100] [<100]
Malta 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100] [<100]
Montenegro
Netherlands 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.2 [0.1-04] <200 [<500] <100 [<500]
Norway 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] [<100] [<100]
Poland 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <200 [<500] [<100]
Portugal 0.3 [0.1-0.7] 0.5 [02-1.1] <500 [<200 - 1100] <1000 [<500 - 1200]
Serbia 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <100 [<200] [<100]
Slovakia

Slovenia <100 [<200]
Spain 0.2 [<0.1-0.4] 0.6 [02-1.1] 2300 [<1000 - 6600] 3000 [1500 - 5700]
Sweden 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <100 [<200] [<100]
Switzerland 0.5 [0.2-1.0] 0.4 [0.1-09] <500 [<1000] <500 [<1000]
The former Yugoslav

Republic of Macedonia

United Kingdom of Great 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] 0.3 [0.1-0.6] <500 [<100 - 1200] <200 [<500] ;
Britain & Northern Ireland w
North Africa and ! [0.1-0.5] ! [<0.1-0.2] [20 000 - 35 000] 22 000 [10 000 - 37 000] %
Middle East <
Algeria 0.1 [<0.1-0.2 0.1 [<0.1-0.3] <1000 [<500 - 1600] <200 [<500]
Bahrain

Cyprus
Egypt [<0.1] [<0.1] [<500] <1000 <500
Iraq

Jordan

Kuwait
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3. Orphans due to AIDS 4. HIV prevalence (%) in most-at-risk groups

in capital city

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Year HIV Year HIV Year HIV
high estimate] high estimate] (%) (%) (%)

Republic of Moldova ... 2007 175 2007 29 2007 48

Romania

Russian Federation 2006 103 2006 0.9

Tajikistan .. 2006 235 2006 37

Turkmenistan

Ukraine .. 2006 612 2006 40 2007 44

Uzbekistan . . - ... 2005 17.9 2005 47 2005 10.8

Western and Central

Europe

Albania .. 2005 08

Austria

Belgium

Czech Republic

Denmark
Finland ... 2007 1.4 .. 2007 45
France . . . . .
Germany .. 2007 10.7
Greece ... 2006 0.7

Hungary .. 2006 0.0

Iceland

Ireland

Israel

Italy

Luxembourg

Malta

Montenegro

Netherlands

Norway

Poland

Portugal

Serbia

Slovakia
Slovenia ... 2006 0.0 .. 2006 2.1
Spain ... 2005 17.8 2005 22 2005 9.2
Sweden ... 2007 5.1
Switzerland .. 2006 10.9 .. 2007 8.1

The former Yugoslav ... 2006 0.8 2006 0.0 2006 28
Republic of Macedonia

United Kingdom of Great
Britain & Northern Ireland

x
z
Z North Africa
<

Middle East

Algeria .. 2007 40
Bahrain

Cyprus

Egypt

Iraq

Jordan

Kuwait

' This data was reported in the 2007 UNGASS report.
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Lebanon 3000 [1700 - 7200] 2200 [1100 - 5600] 3000 [1600 - 7100]
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Morocco 21000 [15 000 - 31 000] 13000 [8800 - 19 000] 21000 [15 000 - 31 000]
Oman
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
Sudan 320000 [220 000 - 440 000] 270 000 [180 000 - 350 000] 290 000 [190 000 - 420 000]
Syrian Arab Republic
Tunisia 3700 [2700 - 5400] 2200 [1600 - 3300] 3600 [2600 - 5400]
Turkey <2000 [<5000]
United Arab Emirates
Yemen
North America 1200 000 [760 000 - 2 000 000] 1100 000 [670 000 - 1 700 000] 1200 000 [750 000 - 2 000 000]
Canada 73000 [43 000 - 110 000] 49 000 [29 000 - 75 000] 73000 [43 000 - 110 000]
United States of 1200 000 [690 000 - 1 900 000] 1000 000 [620 000 - 1 600 000] 1100 000 [690 000 - 1 900 00Q]
America
Caribbean 230 000 [210 000 - 270 000] 210000 [180 000 - 240 000] 220 000 [200 000 - 250 000]
Bahamas 6200 [4000 - 8700] 5700 [4400 - 7500] 6100 [3900 - 8600]
Barbados 2200 [1500 - 3200] 2100 [1600 - 2800] 2200 [1500 - 3200]
Cuba 6200 [3600 - 12 000] 2400 [3900] 6200 [3600 - 12 000]
Dominican Republic 62 000 [52 000 - 71 000] 65 000 [53 000 - 76 000] 59 000 [50 000 - 69 000]
Haiti 120 000 [100 000 - 140 000] 98 000 [83 000 - 110 000] 110 000 [95 000 - 130 000]
Jamaica 27 000 [19 000 - 36 000] 23 000 [16 000 - 29 000] 26 000 [19 000 - 35 000]
Trinidad and Tobago 14 000 [9500 - 19 000] 12 000 [8200 - 17 000] 13 000 [9200 - 19 000]
Latin America 1700 000 [1 500 000 - 2 100 000] 1400 000 [1 200 000 - 1 900 000] 1700 000 [1 400 000 - 2 000 000]
Argentina 120 000 [90 000 - 150 000] 100 000 [77 000 - 130 000] 120 000 [88 000 - 150 000Q]
Belize 3600 [2200 - 5300] 2900 [1700 - 4400] 3400 [2100 - 5000]
Bolivia 8100 [6500 - 11 000] 6200 [4900 - 8300] 7900 [6300 - 10 000]
Brazil 730 000 [600 000 - 890 000] 660 000 [520 000 - 810 000] 710 000 [580 000 - 870 000]
Chile 31000 [23 000 - 39 000] 25000 [20 000 - 32 000] 31000 [23 000 - 39 000]
Colombia 170 000 [110 000 - 230 000] 140 000 [96 000 - 190 000] 160 000 [110 000 - 230 000]
Costa Rica 9700 [6100 - 15 000] 5200 [3200 - 8200] 9600 [6000 - 15 000]
Ecuador 26 000 [15 000 - 40 000] 19 000 [12 000 - 32 000] 25000 [14 000 - 39 000]
El Salvador 35000 [24 000 - 72 000] 28 000 [17 000 - 220 000] 34 000 [23 000 - 67 000]
Guatemala 59 000 [41 000 - 84 000] 52 000 [38 000 - 68 000] 53 000 [35 000 - 77 000]
Guyana 13000 [7600 - 18 000] 12 000 [9500 - 17 000] 12 000 [7200 - 17 000]
Honduras 28 000 [18 000 - 44 000] 31000 [18 000 - 61 000] 26 000 [17 000 - 42 000]
Mexico 200 000 [150 000 - 310 000] 180 000 [130 000 — 260 000] 200 000 [140 000 - 300 000] ;
Nicaragua 7700 [5300 - 15 000] 4400 [3200 - 15 000] 7500 [5200 - 15 000] %
Panama 20 000 [16 000 - 26 000] 17 000 [13 000 - 21 000] 19 000 [15 000 - 26 000] <Z(
Paraguay 21000 [12 000 - 38 000] 11 000 [7000 - 22 000] 20000 [12 000 - 37 000]
Peru 76 000 [57 000 - 97 000] 57 000 [45 000 - 74 000] 74 000 [55 000 - 96 000]
Suriname 6800 [4200 - 12 000] 3500 [1700 - 5600] 6700 [4200 - 12 000]
Uruguay 10 000 [5900 - 19 000] 6300 [3400 - 25 000] 10 000 [5800 - 19 000]
Venezuela
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate - Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]

Lebanon 2200 [1100  5500] 0.1 [<0.1-03] 0.1 [<0.1-03] <1000 [<500 - 2000]

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya . [<0.2]

Morocco 12 000 [8700 - 19 000] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 5900 [4100 - 9100]

Oman [<0.2]

Qatar [<0.2]

Saudi Arabia [<0.2]

Sudan 250 000 [170 000 - 320 000] 1.4 [1.0-20] 1.4 [1.0-1.8] 170 000 [120 000 - 250 000]

Syrian Arab Republic . [<0.2]

Tunisia 2200 [1600 — 3300] 0.1 [<01-02]  <0.1 [0.1] 1000 [<1000 — 1600]

Turkey [<0.2]

United Arab Emirates [<0.2]

Yemen [<0.2]

North America 1100 000 [660 000 - 1 700 000] [0.4-1.0] [0.4-0.9] 250 000 [150 000 - 420 000]

Canada 49 000 [28 000 - 74 000] 04
United States of 1000 000 [620 000 - 1 600 000] 0.6
America

Caribbean 200 000

[170 000 - 230 000]

Bahamas 5600 [4300 - 7300] 30
Barbados 2100 [1600 - 2800] 1.2
Cuba 2300 [<100 - 3900] 0.1
Dominican Republic 63 000 [50 000 - 73 000] 1.1
Haiti 94 000 [79 000 - 110 000] 2.2
Jamaica 22 000 [16 000 - 29 000] 1.6
Trinidad and Tobago 12 000 [8000 - 17 000] 15

Latin America 1400 000

[1 200 000 - 1 800 000]

Argentina 100 000 [76 000 - 130 000] 0.5
Belize 2800 [1600 - 4100] 2.1
Bolivia 6100 [4800 - 8100] 0.2
Brazil 640 000 [510 000 - 790 000] 0.6
Chile 25000 [20 000 - 31 000] 0.3
Colombia 130 000 [95 000 - 190 000] 0.6
Costa Rica 5100 [3200 - 8100] 0.4
Ecuador 19 000 [12 000 - 31 000] 0.3
El Salvador 28000 [17 000 - 220 000] 0.8
Guatemala 48 000 [35 000 - 62 000] 0.8
Guyana 12 000 [9100 - 17 000] 25
Honduras 30000 [18 000 - 56 000] 0.7
Mexico 170 000 [120 000 - 250 000] 0.3
Nicaragua 4300 [3100 - 15 000] 0.2
Panama 16 000 [13 000 - 21 000] 1.0
Paraguay 11 000 [6800 - 21 000] 0.6
Peru 56 000 [44 000 - 73 000] 0.5
Suriname 3400 [1700 - 5500] 2.4
Uruguay 6300 [3400 - 25 000] 0.6
Venezuela
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[0.2-0.] 03
[0.4-1.0] 0.6

[0.2-04]
[0.4-1.0]

20 000
230000

[11 000 - 32 000]
[140 000 — 400 000]

[09-12] 110 000 [95 000 — 120 000]

[1.9-4.2] 3.1 [2.3-4.1] 1600 1000 - 2400]
[0.8-17] 12 [0.9-1.6] [<1000]
[<01-02]  <0.1 [0.1] 1800 [1000 - 3600]
[0.9-1.2] 13 [1.0-1.5] 30000 [25 000 - 35 000]
[1.9-2.5] 22 [1.9-2.] 58 000 50 000 - 68 000]
[1.1-21] 14 [1.0-19] 7600 (5200 - 10 000]
[1.0-2.1] 14 [1.0-2.0] 7700 5400 - 11 000]

[0.4-0.6] [0.4-07] 550 000 [470 000 - 680 000]

[0.4-0.7] 05 [0.4-0.6] 32000 [23 000 - 43 000]
[1.2-3.1] 2.1 [1.2-3.1] 2000 1200 - 3000]
[0.1-0.3] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 2200 [1700 - 2900]
[0.5-0.8] 0.6 [0.5-0.8] 240 000 [200 000 - 310 000]
[0.2-0.4] 03 [0.2-0.4] 8700 [6400 - 11 000]
[0.4-0.8] 05 [0.4-0.8] 47 000 [32 000 - 66 000]
[0.2-0.6] 0.2 [0.1-0.4] 2700 [1600 - 4500]
[0.2-0.5] 03 [0.2-0.4] 7100 3900 - 12 000]
[06-15] 08 [0.5-59] 9700 [6500 - 20 000]
[0.5-1.1] 08 [0.6-1.1] 52 000 [35 000 - 76 000]
[1.4-37] 25 [1.9-3.4] 7100 4300 - 10 000]
[04-1.1] 09 [0.5-146] 7400 [4600 - 12 000]
[0.2-0.5] 03 [0.2-0.4] 57,000 39 000 - 87 000]
[0.1-0.4] 0.2 [0.1-0.5] 2100 [1400 - 3900]
[0.8-1.3] 1.0 [0.8-1.2] 5500 [4100 - 7600]
[0.4-1.1] 04 [0.2-0.7] 5800 3400 - 10 000]
[0.3-0.6] 04 [0.3-0.5] 21000 [15 000 - 29 000]
[1.5-4.3] 13 [0.7-22] 1900 1200 - 3500]
[0.3-1.1] 04 [0.2-1.4] 2800 [1600 - 5500]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV

Country Estimate
Lebanon <1000
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Morocco 3300
Oman

Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Sudan 140 000
Syrian Arab Republic

Tunisia

Turkey

United Arab Emirates

Yemen
North America 190 000
Canada 13000
United States of 180 000
America

Caribbean 92 000
Bahamas 1300
Barbados
Cuba <1000
Dominican Republic 34 000
Haiti 43 000
Jamaica 5800
Trinidad and Tobago 6900
Latin America 450 000
Argentina 25000
Belize 1600
Bolivia 1500
Brazil 220 000
Chile 6500
Colombia 35000
Costa Rica 1400
Ecuador 4900
El Salvador 7200
Guatemala 47 000
Guyana 7000
Honduras 7700
Mexico 46 000
Nicaragua 1100
Panama 4300
Paraguay 2900
Peru 15000
Suriname <1000
Uruguay 1600
Venezuela

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[<500 - 1500]

[2200 - 5100]

[100 000 - 180 000]

[<1000]

[120 000 - 320 000]

[7200 - 20 000]
[110 000 - 300 000]

[79 000 - 100 000]

[<1000 - 1800]
[<1000]

[<100 - 1200]

[27 000 - 39 000]
36 000 - 51 000]
4000 - 7900]

4800 - 9700]

[380 000 - 590 000]

[18 000 — 34 000]
[<1000 - 2400]
11100 - 2000]
[170 000 — 270 000]
[5000 - 8600]

[24 000 - 51 000]
[<1000 - 2300]
2900 - 8500]
3900 - 52 000]
35 000 - 62 000]
[5300 - 9600]
[4500 - 15 000]
[31 000 - 68 000]
[<1000 - 3900]
3200 - 5600]
[1700 - 5700]

[11 000 - 20 000]
[<500 - 1600]
[<1000 - 6800]

Estimate

25000

4400

11 000

2700
6800

44 000

<200

1600

<200

[low estimate —
high estimate]

[18 000 — 33 000]

[2600 - 7300]

[9400 - 12 000]

[<200]
[<100]

[2200 - 3300]
5800 - 8100]
[<1000]

[<500]

37 000 - 58 000]

[<500]

[<1000]
[1000 — 3000]

[<500]

Estimate

20 000

5400

8200

2700
4700
<500

36 000

<200

1500

<100

[low estimate —
high estimate]

(8400 — 33 000]

3400 - 8900]

[6800 - 10 000]

[<200]
[<100]

[2200 - 3500]
3600 - 6200]
[<1000]

[<500]

[29 000 - 56 000]

[<500]

[<1000]
[<1000 - 4000]

[<200]
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1. Estimated number of people living with HIV 2. AIDS deaths

Country Estimate  [low estimate -  Estimate  [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate —
high estimate] high estimate] high estimate] high estimate]
Lebanon 0.1 [<0.1-02] 0.1 [<0.1-04] <200 [<500] <200 [<500]
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Morocco 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] <1000 [1500] <500 [<1000]
Oman
Qatar
Saudi Arabia
Sudan 1.0 [0.6-1.5] 0.3 [0.2-0.5] 25000 [17 000 - 32 000] 21000 [9200 - 35 000]
Syrian Arab Republic .
Tunisia <01 [0.1] 0.1 [<0.1-02] <200 [<500] [<200]
Turkey
United Arab Emirates
Yemen
North America [0.6-0.9] [0.3-1.0] 23 000 [9100 - 55 000] 18 000 [8900 - 37 000]
Canada 02 [0.1-0.4] 04 [0.2-0.7] <500 [<1000] <200 [<500]
United States of 0.3 [0.1-0.6] 0.7 [03-13] 22 000 [9000 - 54 000] 17 000 [8800 - 36 000]
America
Caribbean [0.3-04] [0.3-07] [11 000 — 16 000] [12 000 - 18 000]
Bahamas 1.5 [0.3-28] 3.2 [0.8-5.5] <200 [<500] [<1000]
Barbados 0.6 [03-1.1] 13 [05-23] <100 [<200] [<200]
Cuba 0.1 [<0.1-02] 0.1 [<0.1-02] <100 [<500] <100 [<200]
Dominican Republic 0.6 [0.3-09] 0.3 [0.1-0.4] 4100 [3000 - 5100] 4800 [3700 - 6400]
Haiti 1.4 [1.0-1.8] 0.6 [0.2-09] 7200 [5800 - 8900] 7500 [5700 - 9900]
Jamaica 09 [0.5-1.4] 17 [0.8-28] 1500 [<1000 - 2200] 1200 [<1000 - 1700]
Trinidad and Tobago 1.0 [0.6 -1.6] 0.3 [0.1-0.5] [<1000] <1000 [<500]
Latin America [0.1-0.3] [0.4-0.9] 63 000 [49 000 - 98 000] 47 000 [36 000 - 100 000]
Argentina 03 [0.2-04] 0.6 [0.3-09] 7000 [3800 - 11 000] 3700 [2500 - 5500]
Belize 1.5 [0.8-2.4] 0.5 [0.2-09] <200 [<500] <200 [<500]
Bolivia 0.1 [<0.1-02] 02 [0.1-0.3] <500 [<1000] [<500]
Brazil 0.6 [0.3-09] 1.0 [0.6-1.5] 15 000 [9700 - 22 000] 9400 [3500 - 16 000]
Chile 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 0.3 [0.2-0.5] 1100 [<1000 - 1800] [<1000]
Colombia 0.3 [0.2-0.5] 0.7 [0.3-1.0] 9800 [6000 - 15 000] 5800 [4000 - 8600]
Costa Rica 0.2 [0.1-0.4] 0.4 [0.2-0.7] <200 [<500] [<200]
Ecuador 02 [0.1-03] 04 [0.1-07] 1400 [<1000 = 2600] <1000 [1400]
El Salvador 05 [<0.1-0.9] 0.9 [<0.1-1.8] 1700 [<1000 - 18 000] 1200 [<100 - 26 000]
Guatemala 1.5 [0.6-2.4] . [<0.1] 3900 [2500 - 5500] 2900 [1800 - 4300]
Guyana 17 [0.2-2.8] 05 [0.2-09] <1000 [<500 - 1100] 1300 [<1000 — 2000]
Honduras 0.4 [0.1-09] 0.7 [0.1-1.6] 1900 [<1000 - 3700] 3200 [1000 - 9900]
Mexico 0.2 [0.1-0.3] 0.3 [0.2-0.6] 11000 [6000 - 19 000] 9900 [6800 - 15 000]
Nicaragua 0.1 [<0.1-0.2] 0.3 [0.1-0.5] <500 [<1000] <200 [<500]
Panama 0.6 [0.3-09] 1.1 [05-17] <1000 [1400] <1000 [1300]
Paraguay 03 [0.2-07] 07 [03-13] <1000 [<500 — 1800] <500 [<1000]
Peru 03 [0.1-04] 0.5 [0.2-0.8] 3300 [2000 - 5000] 2900 [2000 - 4200]
Suriname 14 [0.7-2.8] 2.7 [12-5.2] [<500] <200 [<1000]
Uruguay 03 [<0.1-07] 06 [0.1-1.4] <500 [<100 - 1700] <500 [<100 - 4000]
Venezuela
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3. Orphans due to AIDS 4. HIV prevalence (%) in most-at-risk groups

in capital city

Country Estimate [low estimate — Estimate [low estimate — Year HIV Year HIV Year HIV
high estimate] high estimate] (%) (%) (%)

Lebanon

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya

Morocco .. 2007 2.6

Oman

Qatar

Saudi Arabia

Sudan

Syrian Arab Republic

Tunisia .. 2007 0.0
Turkey ... 2007 1.5 2007 1.6 2007 1.8
United Arab Emirates

Yemen

North America

Canada ... 2007 13.2

United States of
America

Caribbean

Bahamas .. 2007 8.2

Barbados
Cuba .. 2006 0.1 2006 0.9
Dominican Republic .. 2006 2.7 2004 11.0
Haiti .. 2007 5.0

Jamaica .. 2004 9.1
Trinidad and Tobago .. 2004 204

Latin America

Argentina ... 2007 6.7 .. 2007 10.9
Belize
Bolivia .. 2007 04 2007 215
Brazil

Chile .. 2006 0.9
Colombia .. 2007 10.8
Costa Rica .. 2006 0.2
Ecuador .. 2007 19.3
El Salvador .. 2007 39 2007 17.8
Guatemala
Guyana .. 2005 26.6 2005 213
Honduras .. 2006 30 2006 6.3
Mexico ... 2005 28 2005 55 2006 9.9
Nicaragua

Panama

Paraguay ... 2006 9.1 2006 43
Peru .. 2006 05 2006 10.8
Suriname .. 2006 241 2006 6.7
Uruguay

Venezuela

' This data were reported in the 2007 UNGASS report.
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